### COPY

#### ARREST REPORT

REPORT NO: ECSO09ARR015974

### ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Jail Booking No	Offense No ECSO09OFF017289	Other No ECSO09CAD149890	OB	TS			
[SUSPECT]				•			***************************************
Last	<u>First</u>	<u>Middle</u>	Title	Race	Sex DOB	Age Hgt	Wgt
GONZALEZ	LEONARD	PATRICK	SR	W	M 2/23/195		153
Eyes Hair MNI N		I.D. No.		<u>St</u>	Type	OCA/Agenc	y ID
BRO BRO ECSO	99MNI854874			$\mathbf{FL}$	ID	19513D	
Birth Location: City	: PENSACOLA County: ESC	AMBIA State: FL Nation: U	JS Citiz	zensh	ip:		
Address					_		
	ENSACOLA FL 32505	•					
	nt/Last Known is Listed First) LED, Job Title: , Entered: 7/2/						
Dusiness: D151125.	DED, GOD THEE, JEHEREG. 1727	2009			(		
Business: RETIR	ED, Job Title: , Entered: 1/23/	2009					
Designation DICAD	F TOTAL 16 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 -	<b>(2.0.0.0</b>					
Business: DISAB	LED, Job Title: , Entered: 1/2/	2009					
Business: SELF E	MPLOYED, Job Title: , Ente	red: 11/4/2008					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Business: DISAB	LED, Job Title: , Entered: 7/8/	2008					
Dusinger CEI E E	EMPLOYED, Job Title: , Ente	J. 11 <i>1</i> 2/2007					
Dusmess; Sefte t	SWAFLO1ED, JUD TIME: , ERRE	rea: 11/5/200/					
Business: UNEM	PLOYED, Job Title: , Entered	: 12/28/2005					
Suite							
	itle: DISABLE, Entered: 1/9/2	001					
= Sui Aliases (Last, First N							
	ONARD PATRICK SR						
	ONARD P SR 2/23/1953						

Street Names

\* none found in MNI \*

[ INCIDENT	INFORMATION ]			e mengana ang kalang ang mengang kanang				
	te Range: 7/9/2009	19:45	to	7/9/2009	19:45	Lat / Long	30.53452 / -87.414935	
No.	Di Street		Apt/Lot	City	ST	Zip	(GEO)	
9717	MOBILE H	WY		PENSACOLA	FL	32526	4 - 08 - D -	
[ CHARGES ]	]		-2		manana antonio in social actività di social		Artendende of Same America (and Haught Boulet Level of Difference of Authority Authority (Authority)	,
918.13.								
EVIDENCE-DESTROYING								
TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATE PHYSICAL								
<u>Counts</u>	<u>Level</u>	<u>Degree</u>	<u>GOC</u>	<u>UCR</u>	<u>NCIC</u>	<u>AON</u>	Bond Amount	
1	Felony	Third N	ot Applica	ble 9000		4804	\$250,000.00	
ATTENDED TO STATE OF THE STATE						**************************************	Parting and the state of the	

[ STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE / NARRATIVE ]

On 07/09/2009, the bodies of Byrd and Melanie Billings was discovered dead at their residence located at 9717 Mobile Highway in Escambia County, Florida. They are victims of a homicide. During the course of this investigation a Dodge Van was captured on the surveillance video transporting the unknown suspects to the scene of the homicides.

After receiving information on the Dodge van it was located at the residence of Leonard Patrick Gonzalez Sr.'s located at 318 Palm Court. The Dodge van was parked behind a barn in the back yard of this residence. The van had ECSO09ARR015974

Printed On: 7/12/2009 10:11:45 PM Page 1 of 3

[DEKWIN 7/12/2009 18:16]

## **COPY**

### ARREST REPORT

### ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

REPORT NO: ECSO09ARR015974

been altered by one of the rear doors having been stripped down to the metal and one of the rear doors being partially painted, also a visible primer spot above the right rear tire had been freshly painted.

On 07/12/2009, in a recorded interview the suspect Leonard Patrick Gonzalez Sr. stated he stripped the paint and painted the side of the van. S/Leonard Gonzalez Sr. also stated he did this to change the appearance due to the van being used in the homicide.

I hereby swear (or affir and belief.	m) that the facts established (	on this affidavit are true a	and correct to the best of r	ny knowledge				
Signature (Arresting O	fficer)	WATTS, THOM Name	<b>139</b> ID/SSN					
Subscribed and sworn t	ubscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 12 day of July A.D., 2009 by							
who is personally know	n to me or has produced		as identification	on.				
Signature		Notary Public	LEO	co				
-		My Commission Exp	ires	_				
[ PHYSICAL EVIDEN	ICE ] [NO PHYSICAL EV	/IDENCE LISTED]						
7/9/2009 18:00  No. Di 3 1200 W 7 Arresting Officer 139 WATTS, TI Reporting Officer 139 WATTS, TI Forward to for approve	TION ] Residency In Within jurisdiction Arrested Pr Unknown Street LEONARD ST HOMAS STUART	ijured  ior Arrest Jurisdiction  Within jurisdicti  A/L City  PENSACOL  Unit  SO/CID/MAJOR C  Unit  SO/CID/MAJOR C	Extent of Injury  N/A  Alcohol  ON  ST  Zip  A  FL  32501  (GEO)  4-10-1  RIMES/PERSONS/NON	Resist No Drugs Unknown Lat / Long 30.441458 / -87.231815 D - Officer Type N-SEX Original Offense Jurisdiction N-SEX ECSO				
Bond Set by LEO at Ti	ime of Arrest & Booking:  ( ) None ( ) ROR ( ) Cash ( ) PRO  ( ) None ( ) Cash ( ) Any	\$250,000.	( ) ROR/Sign ( ) PTR					
	( ) Pro ( ) PtrIQ			· <b></b>				

# COPY

ARREST REPORT REPORT NO: ECSO09ARR015974	ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
( )Purge ( )SC	
	31/2009 Time: <u>08:30</u>
[ DISPOSITION ]	
<u>Disposition Type</u> <u>Release Type</u>	Other Desc
Release Date Release Time Release Officer	Printed Printed By No
Released To	
Court DispositionType Court Disposition	Description
[ ADDITIONAL PERSONS ] COURT DISPOSITION:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	( right index )
O No Bill / Petition O Issue Warrant O Prosecution Approx	Signature of Assistant State Attorney Date
	Date Date